General Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 9232 Notice: 9/16/2019 1350 Occurred: 9/16/2019

DEM Incident No: No Further Action: ✓

Responsible Party: Badger Daylighting

County: Burke

Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 160 92 10

Lat Long + Method: 48.75053 -102.60470 Interpolation from map

Location Description: Well head for Petro Harvester

Submitted By Info: Richard Nelson

Badger Daylighting 8930 Motorsports Way Brownsburg IN 46112

Received By Info:

Contact Info: Brad Lambert

14634 51st Street NW Williston ND 58801

Affected Medium: 03 - soil

Near. Occupied Bldg: 1000 Feet

Type of Incident: Vehicle Accident

Release Contained: Yes
Reported to NRC: Unknown

Contaminant: 50 gallons of diesel fuel and 5 gallons of hydraulic fluid

Volume of Release: 55 gallons

Duration of Release: 5 minutes

Agriculture Related: No

EPA Extremely

Hazardous Substance: NoNumber of Fatalities: 0Number of Injuries: 0

Cause of Incident:

Truck hit a hole causing vehicle to "bottom out" and rupture fuel tank and hydraulic hose.

Risk Evaluation:

none

Potential Env. Impacts:

limited

Action Taken/Planned:

Spill contained to local area of the spill.

Wastes Disposal Location:

Recovered wastes will be taken to Clean Solutions located in Baineville, Montana.

Other Agencies Involved:

Updates

Date: 9/16/2019 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required

Author: Crowdus, Kory

Notes:

Release on location not associated with E&P production. Follow-up is required.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 10/14/2019 Status: Inspection - More Follow-up Required

Author: Martin, Russell

Notes:

10/9/2019 at 18:01, at lat/long listed in report. Location is on 86th Avenue NW, but location mentioned in lat/long does not appear to have had any recent work done or signs of a vehicle accident. Looking at satellite imagery of the area, no Petro Harvester wellpads are visible, all nearby wellpads are owned by other companies. Called responsible party on 10/14/2019 to verify location of incident, awaiting return call.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 10/17/2019 Status: Correspondence - More Follow-up Required

Author: Martin, Russell

Notes:

Received information on 10/14/2019 with proper location of incident. Lat/long should be approx. 48.750534, -102.604720, on Petro Harvester's FTH1 27-34 161-92 B wellpad.

The database record has been updated with the new coordinates.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 10/21/2019 Status: Inspection - No Action Required

Author: Stockdill, Scott

Notes:

Arrived on location 1:47 10/17/2019.

Incident occurred on well pad. Site has adequate berms and protection to prevent impacts off location.

No follow up is necessary.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update